Division of Rehabilitation Services

2301 Argonne Drive
Baltimore, MD 21218-1696

Suzanne Page
Vacancy
Darlene Peregoy
Donna Lettow

Kimberlee Schultz
Vacancy

Office of Business Support Services

Scott Dennis
Denise Metzger
Randy Diehl

Jim Buckmaster
Robert Moulden
Thomas Scheurich
Berenda Riedl
Catherine Drake
Thomas Laverty
Megan Glaze-Keller
Derick Serra

John Stem

Lucas Gerace

Office of Field Services

Jo Anne MaterkowskKi
Jody Boone

Michelle Stewart
Hank Passi

Region |

Assistant State Superintendent

Executive Associate

Staff Specialist, Business Relations

Staff Specialist, Electronic Accessibility &
Communications

Staff Specialist, Public Affairs

Staff Specialist, Quality Assurance

Director, BSS

Personnel Administrator

Program Manager, MIS

Program Manager, Facility Operations
Program Manager, Fiscal Operations

Program Manager, Program Income

Staff Specialist, Grants & Agreements

Staff Specialist, CRPS

Director, Client Assistance Program

CAP Specialist

Staff Specialist, Human Resource Development
Staff Specialist, Program Evaluation & AWARE
Staff Specialist, Volunteer Services

Director, OFS

Program Manger, Technical Assistance Branch

Staff Specialist, Transitioning /Supported Employment
Staff Specialist, Deaf Services

Allegany, Carroll, Frederick, Garrett, and Washington Counties

16 W. Washington Street
Hagerstown, Maryland 21740-5583
Adele Connolly

Region 11

Regional Director

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, and St. Mary's Counties

2525 Riva Road, Suite 101
Annapolis, Maryland 21401-2913
Vacancy

Region 111
Baltimore City

1010 Park Avenue, Suite 110
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
Michael Breeden

Regional Director

Regional Director

410-554-9385
410-554-9385
410-554-9408
410-554-9402

410-554-9435
410-554-9438

410-554-9414
410-554-9393
410-554-9419
410-554-9568
410-554-9421
410-554-9307
410-554-9406
410-554-9440

1-800-638-6243

410-554-9361
410-554-9381
410-554-9536
410-554-9288

410-554-9410
410-554-9451
410-554-9109

1-888-554-0334 (V)
443-798-2840 (VP)

301-733-1341

410-974-7604

410-333-6119

Division of Rehabilitation Services



Region V
Baltimore, Harford, and Howard Counties

10461 Mill Run Circle, Suite LL1
Owings Mills, Maryland 21117
Matthew Jackson Regional Director
Region VI

Montgomery and Prince George's Counties

Eastpoint Metro Business Center, 4451-Z Parliament Place
Lanham, Maryland 20706-1843
Beth Lash Regional Director

Workforce and Technology Center
2301 Argonne Drive, Baltimore, Maryland 21218-1696

Jean Jackson VR Director, Workforce & Technology Center
Marcy Roberts Program Manager, Administrative Services
Maya Desai, M.D. Medical Director, Health & Wellness - CORF
Jim Evans Program Manager, Workforce Services

Brenda Isennock Program Manager, Rehab. Techonology Services

Office of Blindness & Vision Services

Susan Schaffer Director, OBVS
Anna Kim Director, MBEPB
Tandra Hunter-Payne Program Manager, Rehabilitation Services

District 81 - Cumberland

Debra Williamson VR Supervisor/Cumberland

District 82 - WTC
Vacancy VR Supervisor/OBVS/Baltimore

District 83 - Annapolis
Amy Blandford VR Supervisor/OBVS/Waldorf

Disability Determination Services
170 West Ridgely Road, Suite 310
Timonium, Maryland 21093-5100

Dayle Smith Director, DDS

George Albright Chief Medical Consultant, Physical
Jasper Holland MIS Director

Carla Sarno Chief Medical Consultant, Psychiatrist

Claims Adjudication Unit

William Stancil Director, Operations

Administrative Support Unit

Joseph Simonik Director, Support Services
Caroline Mason Director, Medical Relations

Division of Rehabilitation Services

410-998-2040

301-306-3600

410-554-9439
410-554-9193
410-554-9324
410-554-9194
410-554-9466

410-554-9219
410-554-9447
410-554-9107

301-777-2119

410-261-2955

301-645-8882

410-308-4360
410-308-4377
410-308-4315
410-308-4369

410-308-4364

410-308-4370
410-308-4336



